

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website:www.jkbopee.gov.inE-mail:coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/blgupta1959@gmail.com



Extension of Online Counselling for filling Up of seats in B.E./B.Tech Subject: -Courses 2019.

Reference: -1. Notification No. 40-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-05-2019. 2. Notice No. 048-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 20-05-2019.

NOTICE NO. 054-BOPEE of 2019 DATED 03-06-2019

It is notified for the information of the candidates, who have qualified CET 2019 entrance examination and have been declared eligible to participate in the Online Counselling vide Notification No. 40-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 17-05-2019 that the last date for filling up of the Online preferences which was fixed as 06-05-2019 has been extended upto 11-6-2019. The other details are as under:-

up to 11th June, 2019 1. Filling up of Online Preferences : 2. Online Payment of Fees (Rs. 1200/-): Up to 12th June, 2019 Up to 13th June, 2019 3. Editing of Preferences:

Other terms and conditions shall remain same as notified vide Notification No. 40-BOPEE of 2019 dated 17-05-2019 read with Notice No. 048-BOPEE of 2019 dated 20-05-2019.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta 3/6/19 Controller of Examinations J&K, BOPEE

BOPEF

Dated: 03-06-20

(On request only)

No. BOPEE/Exam/CET-04/18(ii)/2019 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar;
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department & K, Srinaga
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department &K, Srinagar;
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Higher Education Department J&K, Srinagar;
- 5. Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary J&K, Srinagar;
- 6. Director, Information Department, J&K, Srinagar for publication in two leading dailies (one from Kashmir and one from Jammu) with largest circulation;
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu for vide publicity in the local news bulletin /programmes;
- 8. Secretary, JKBOPEE;
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Law), JKBOPEE;
- 10. Under Secretary, JKBOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar;
- 11. PS to the Chairman, JKBOPEE for information of the Chairman;
- 12. In charge IT Section, JKBOPEE for uploading on the website.
- 13. Office file.